## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer and posting in the Department of Skill Development.

## Government Order No. 09 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated. 21.01.2022

In partial modification of Government Order No. 102-JK(DSD) of 2021 dated 27.12.2021, it is hereby ordered that following I/c Assistant Directors (ITIs) shall take charge/look after the work of Superintendent ITIs as assigned to them in aforementioned order, in addition to their own dutues:

S.No.	Name	Charge of the Post assigned
1.	Mr. Sajad Hussain,	Superintendent ITI Pampore with
	I/c Assistant Director in the office of	additional charge of ITI Pulwama.
	Joint Director (ITI) Kashmir,	
2.	Mr. Javiad Ahmad,	Superintendent Women's ITI,
	I/c Assistant Director in Directorate	Bemina, Srinagar.
	of Skill Development.	
3.	Mr. Ravi Gupta,	Superintendent ITI, Banihal.
	I/c Assistant Director in the office of	
	Joint Director, ITI Jammu	

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 21.01.2022

No:- DSD-ITI/81/2021-02

Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary (JK), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.

Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 2.

Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission. 3.

Director, Skill Development Department. 4.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu. 5.

- OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development. 6.
- Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education. 7.
- Deputy Legal Rememberancer, DSD. 8.
- Concerned I/c Assistant Directors. 9.
- PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development. 10.

Government Order file/Incharge website. 11.

Under Secretary to the Government,